From: Carolyn Mclntyre
Sent:  4/2/2012 12:16:23 PM

Hartman, Jeff (jhartman@SempraUSGP.com); Andersen, Mag
(mandersen@SempraUSGP.com); Bohall, Aaron (abohall@SempraUSGP.com);
Bartholomew, Greg (gbartholomew(@ SempraGlobal.com); Becerra Yac, Manuel
(mbecerra@SempraGlobal.com); Blair, Martine (MBlair@sempra.com); Berglund,
Chip (HBerglund@SempraUSGP.com); Baker, Jim (jbaker@SempraUSGP.com);
Borthwick, Robert (RBorthwick@Sempra.com); Biancardi, Sergio
(SBiancardi@SempraUSGP.com); Bruning, Mark (MBruning@SempraUSGP.com);
Castillo, Emma (ECastillo@SempraGlobal.com); Faulwetter, Blair
(BFaulwetter@sempra.com); Dawson, Amanda (adawson@SempraUSGP.com);
Calderon, Jason (jcalderon@SempraUSGP.com); Dray, Susan
(sdray@SempraUSGP.com); Challman, David (dchallman@SempraUSGP.com);
Donovan, Glen (gdonovan@SempraUSGP.com); Foster, Joetta
(JFoster@SempraUSGP.com); Favela, Victor (VFavela@SempraUSGP.com); Bray,
Tim (TBray@SempraUSGP.com); Calvo, Elsa (ECalvo@SempraGlobal.com);
Cohen, Sharon (scohen@SempraUSGP.com); Clark, Randall
(RClark@Sempra.com); Ellis, Bruce (bkellis@sempraglobal.com); Delmas, Heather
(hdelmas@SempraUSGP.com); Isaac, Christopher (Clsaac@Sempra.com); Palmer,
Terry (TPalmer@sempra.com); Holbrook, Brad (bholbrook@SempraUSGP.com);
Fries, Nicole (nfries@SempraGlobal.com); Hand, Ron

To: (RHand@SempraGlobal.com); Lansinger, William (WLansinger@sempra.com);
Purcell, Bill (WPurcell@SempraGlobal.com); Fratamico, Susan
(SFratamico@SempraUSGP.com); Rapp, William (wrapp@SempraUSGP.com);
Goldstein, Paul (pgoldstein(@SempraUSGP.com); Garcia, Roberto
(rgarcia@chilquinta.cl); Mauer, Carlos (cmauer@SempraGlobal.com); Ray, Michael
(MRay@Sempra.com); Huffman, Tommy (THuffman@SempraUSGP.com); Morris,
J D (JMorris@SempraGlobal.com); Read, Toni (Tread@SempraUSGP.com);
Anthony, Brenda (branthony@ SempraUSGP.com); Gilbert, Maurice
(MGilbert@SempraUSGP.com); Pirraglia, John (jpirraglia@SempraUSGP.com);
McElroy, Richard (RMcElroy@SempraGlobal.com); Mair, Randy
(RMair@SempraUSGP.com); Ivey, Marvin (MIvey@SempraGlobal.com);
Knowles, Carmina (CKnowles@SempraGlobal.com); Jarrett, Mike
(mjarrett@ SempraUSGP.com); Green, Marina D (MGreen@sempra.com); Griffin,
Joel (jgriffin@SempraGlobal.com); Lau, Anita (alau@SempraUSGP.com);
Machicado, Hernan (HMachicado@SempraUSGP.com); Freedman, Yuri
(yfreedman@SempraUSGP.com); Lombardi, David
(dlombardi@SempraUSGP.com); Lozano, David (DLozano@ SempraGlobal.com);
Inkpen, Linda (linkpen@SempraUSGP.com); Wallace, Ronnie
(rwallace@SempraUSGP.com); Tomayko, Scott (STomayko@sempra.com); Steve
Patrick (SDPatrick@semprautilities.com) (SDPatrick@semprautilities.com); Anne
Smith (ASmith@semprautilities.com) (ASmith@semprautilities.com); Ronald G
Bott (RBott@semprautilities.com) (RBott@semprautilities.com); Rasha Prince
(RPrince@SempraUtilities.com) (RPrince@SempraUtilities.com); Serna, Ruth
(rserna@SempraUSGP.com); Marjorie Schmidt-Pines (MSchmidt-
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Pines@semprautilities.com) (MSchmidt-Pines@semprautilities.com); Gwen Marelli
(GMarelli@SempraUtilities.com) (GMarelli@SempraUtilities.com); Michael A
Bermel (MBermel@semprautilities.com) (MBermel@semprautilities.com);
Bamburg, Les (LBamburg@SempraGlobal.com); Jerry McPherson
(JMcPherson@SempraUtilities.com) (JMcPherson@SempraUtilities.com); Jetf
Hom (JHom@semprautilities.com) (JHorn@semprautilities.com); Pam Fair
(PFair@SempraUtilities.com) (PFair@SempraUtilities.com); Siljegovic, Dragan
(dsiljegovic@SempralUSGP.com); Rizoli, Susan (srizoli@SempraUSGP.com); Beth
Musich (BMusich@semprautilities.com) (BMusich@semprautilities.com); Wagner,
Don (DWagner@sempra.com); Rollings, Sarah (SRollings@ SempraGlobal.com);
Steve Rahon (SRahon@semprautilities.com) (SRahon@semprautilities.com); Sylvia
Kelly (SKelly@SempraUtilities.com) (SKelly@SempraUtilities.com); Pat Bligen
(PBligen@SempraUtilities.com) (PBligen@SempraUtilities.com); Renee Middleton
(RMiddleton@semprautilities.com) (RMiddleton@semprautilities.com); Murphy,
Philip (pmurphy@SempraUSGP.com); Imai, Rika (rimai@SempraUSGP.com);
David R Guebert (DGuebert@semprautilities.com)
(DGuebert@semprautilities.com); Williams, George P. (GWilliams(@sempra.com);
Allison Smith (AFSmith@semprautilities.com) (AFSmith@semprautilities.com);
Stoltenberg, Jeanne (jstoltenberg@SempraUSGP.com); Lance De Laura
(LDelaura@semprautilities.com) (LDelaura@semprautilities.com); Rob Anderson
(RAnderson@semprautilities.com) (RAnderson@semprautilities.com); Wilson,
Katy (kmwilson@SempraUSGP.com); Thomas, Shevawn
(shthomas@SempraUSGP.com); Revuelta, Marcia (mrevuelta@SempraUSGP.com);
Dave Gilmore (DGilmore@semprautilities.com) (DGilmore@semprautilities.com);
Rafael Allende (RAllende@semprautilities.com) (RAllende@semprautilities.com);
Frank Hoch (FHoch@semprautilities.com) (FHoch@semprautilities.com); John
Dagg (JDagg(@semprautilities.com) (JDagg@semprautilities.com); Medhi Danesh
(MDanesh@SempraUtilities.com); Swartz, Marty (MSwartz@ SempraGlobal.com);
Brenda Chen (BChen@SempraUtilities.com) (BChen@SempraUltilities.com);
Sharon Pope (SPope@SempraUltilities.com) (SPope@SempraUtilities.com);
Carolyn L Fung (CFung@semprautilities.com) (CFung@semprautilities.com); Wu,
Mirin M. (MWu@sempra.com); Michael A Calabrese
(MCalabrese@semprautilities.com) (MCalabrese@semprautilities.com); Arthurine
Flemons (AFlemons@SempraUltilities.com) (AFlemons@ SempraUtilities.com);
Rosen, Reuben (rrosen@SempraUSGP.com); Xochihua, Tony
(axochihua@SempralUSGP.com); Herb Emmrich
(HEmmrich@SempraUtilities.com) (HEmmrich@SempraUtilities.com); Dave Bisi
(DBisi@SempraUtilities.com) (DBisi@SempraUtilities.com); Willier, Glen
(GWillier@sempra.com); Wagner, Patti (PWagner@sempra.com); Schoening,
Melissa (mschoening@SempraGlobal.com); Bailey, Shawn
(SBailey@SempraUSGP.com); Vaccari, Richard (RVaccari@Sempra.com); John
Black (JBlack@semprautilities.com) (JBlack@semprautilities.com); Silva,
Katherine (ksilva@SempraUSGP.com); Aline Dew (ADew(@semprautilities.com)
(ADew(@semprautilities.com); Sheffield, Steve (ssheffield@SempralUSGP.com);
Roberge, Mark (MRoberge@sempra.com); Benavides, Eva
(ebenavides@SempraUSGP.com); Paul Borkovich
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(PBorkovich@SempraUtilities.com) (PBorkovich@SempraUtilities.com); Gretchen
Dialto (GDiAlto@semprautilities.com) (GDiAlto@semprautilities.com); Sagara,
Kevin (ksagara@SempralUSGP.com); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7);
RVanderleeden(@SempraUtilities.com (RVanderleeden(@ SempraUtilities.com);
ASteinberg@SempraUtilities.com (A Steinberg@ SempraUtilities.com);
TBrill@SempraUtilities.com (TBrill@SempraUtilities.com);
cfaber@semprautilities.com (cfaber@semprautilities.com);
LWilloughby@semprautilities.com (LWilloughby@semprautilities.com);
DBarker@semprautilities.com (DBarker@semprautilities.com);
SJack@semprautilities.com (SJack@semprautilities.com); Roger Warr
(RWarr@semprautilities.com) (RWarr@semprautilities.com);
BWetzel@semprautilities.com (BWetzel@semprautilities.com);
DBorhaug@semprautilities.com (DBorhaug@semprautilities.com);
KFreeman(@semprautilities.com (KFreeman@semprautilities.com); Rosalie Roth
(rosalie.roth@sce.com) (rosalie.roth@sce.com); GBaker@semprautilities.com
(GBaker@semprautilities.com); Maye Fukumoto (maye.fukumoto@sbcglobal.net)
(maye.fukumoto@sbcglobal.net); W Sakarias@semprautilities.com
(WSakarias@semprautilities.com); CChu@semprautilities.com
(CChu@semprautilities.com); Luis Pando (riffraff3@me.com) (riffraff3@me.com);
Gillian Wright (GWright@SempraUtilities.com) (GWright@ SempraUtilities.com);
DFirestone@semprautilities.com (DFirestone@semprautilities.com);
RFiola@semprautilities.com (RFiola@semprautilities.com); Steve Watson
(SWatson@semprautilities.com) (SWatson@semprautilities.com); Susan Williams-
Guerra (susan.guerra@sbcglobal net) (susan.guerra@sbcglobal .net);
JHarrigan(@semprautilities.com (JHarrigan(@semprautilities.com);
RPhillips@semprautilities.com (RPhillips@semprautilities.com); Eric Nelson
(EBNelson@cox.net) (EBNelson@cox.net); JHuang@semprautilities.com
(JHuang@semprautilities.com); BRoberts@semprautilities.com

(BRoberts@semprautilities.com|Redacted |
Redacted

JEllis@semprautilities.com (JEllis@semprautilities.com);
CWade@semprautilities.com (CWade@semprautilities.com);
MBermel@semprautilities.com (MBermel@semprautilities.com);
SWilder@semprautilities.com (SWilder@semprautilities.com);
JLyl@semprautilities.com (JLyl@semprautilities.com);
DSam@semprautilities.com (DSam@semprautilities.com);
DGladen@semprautilities.com (DGladen@semprautilities.com); 'Laurie Fitzmaurice

|Redacted | Keith Switzer
(KSwitzer@GSWater.com) (KSwitzer@GSWater.com);
HMadariaga@semprautilities.com (HMadariaga@semprautilities.com);
LNguyen@semprautilities.com (LNguyen@semprautilities.com). Marzia Zafar
(Zafliderue ca oov) (7aff Jcpuc.ca_gov)JRedaCted

Redacted JDagg@semprautilities.com

(JDagg@semprautilities.com); John Peterson (johnpeterson(@alliant-energy.com)
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(johnpeterson(@alliant-energy.com); SEdgar@semprautilities.com
(SEdgar@semprautilities.com); Kelly Foley (kellymmorton@yahoo.com)
(kellymmorton@yahoo.com); Joe Sullivan (JSullivan@semprautilities.com)
(JSullivan@semprautilities.com); GJavaheri@semprautilities.com
(GJavaheri@semprautilities.com); Steve Koppel (stkgolf1@verizon.net)
(stkgolfl@verizon.net); SSanta-Maria@semprautilities.com (SSanta-
Maria@semprautilities.com); RPayan@semprautilities.com
(RPayan@semprautilities.com); Jan Van Lierop
(JanVanLierop@semprautilities.com) (JanVanLierop@semprautilities.com); David
Follett (dfollett@mac.com) (dfollett@mac.com); CKenny@semprautilities.com
(CKenny@semprautilities.com); RKent@semprautilities.com
(RKent@semprautilities.com); David Taylor (DGTaylor@semprautilities.com)
(DGTaylor@semprautilities.com); LGeorgantos@semprautilities.com
(LGeorgantos@semprautilities.com); MMSchneider@semprautilities.com
(MMSchneider@semprautilities.com); LKGwyn@semprautilities.com
(LKGwyn@semprautilities.com); adanialian@semprautilities.com
(adanialian@semprautilities.com); Joe Velasquez
(JVelasquez@semprautilities.com) (JVelasquez@semprautilities.com); Dave Smith
(WDSmith@semprautilities.com) (WDSmith@semprautilities.com); Geoff Ayres
(gmayres@yahoo.com) (gmayres@yahoo.com); DDKing@semprautilities.com
(DDKing@semprautilities.com); PDavidson@semprautilities.com
(PDavidson@semprautilities.com); Doug Spahr (DSpahr@semprautilities.com)
(DSpahr@semprautilities.com); Bryan Cope (bcope@ci.redding.ca.us)
(bcope@ci.redding.ca.us); RStanford@semprautilities.com
(RStanford@semprautilities.com); RIshikawa@semprautilities.com
(RIshikawa@semprautilities.com); Glen Sullivan (GlenSullivan@cox.net)
(GlenSullivan@cox.net); Diej Jones (DlJones@semprautilities.com)
(DlJones@semprautilities.com); David Berokoff (DBerokoff(@semprautilities.com)
(DBerokoff@semprautilities.com); DThakur@semprautilities.com
(DThakur@semprautilities.com); Arlin Travis (ArlinTravis@thisisnoble.com)
(ArlinTravis@thisisnoble.com); SVanGoor@semprautilities.com
(SVanGoor@semprautilities.com); SYevchak@semprautilities.com
(SYevchak@semprautilities.com); MThorp@semprautilities.com
(MThorp@semprautilities.com); Marc Weaver (GWeaver@eqt.com)
(GWeaver@eqt.com); jdave@semprautilities.com (jdave@semprautilities.com);
marthagarcia@semprautilities.com (marthagarcia@semprautilities.com); Dave
Huard (DHuard@manatt.com) (DHuard@manatt.com);
GGalvez@semprautilities.com (GGalvez@semprautilities.com);
MHowes@semprautilities.com (MHowes(@semprautilities.com); Earl Takemura
(etakemura323(@charter.net) (etakemura323@charter.net); Gwoon Y Tom
(GTom@semprautilities.com) (GTom(@semprautilities.com);
JWang@semprautilities.com (JWang@semprautilities.com);

EVeramsemnrantilities com (EVera@semnrantilities com): Earl Plimmer
‘Redacted

|Redacted [PPetersilia@semprautilities.com
(PPetersilia@semprautilities.com); RBott@semprautilities.com
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(RBott@semprautilities.com); AGutierrez@semprautilities.com
(AGutierrez@semprautilities.com); GLenart@semprautilities.com
(GLenart@semprautilities.com); Dinah Willier (DWillier@semprautilities.com)
(DWillier@semprautilities.com); Rodger Schwecke
(RSchwecke@SempraUtilities.com) (RSchwecke@SempraUtilities.com); Jetf Bush
(JBush@NobleSolutions.com) (JBush@NobleSolutions.com);
JChangl@semprautilities.com (JChangl@semprautilities.com)

Cc:
Bcec:
Subject: RE: Farewell

Jeff, congratulations on your retirement. You have served Sempra well and should be
very proud of your career with the company. During my tenure with Sempra | worked
with many people, but you were one of the best. | learned so much from you about
gas pipelines and peaking rates, surcharges and more. Thanks for the knowledge,
patience and friendship. Enjoy your well deserved retirement.

All the best to you and your family.

Carolyn Mclntyre

President

California Cable & Telecommunications Association
1001 K Street, 2nd Floor

Sacramento, Ca 95814

Telephone (916) 446-7732

Fax: (916) 446-1605
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From: Hartman, Jeff [mailto:jhartman@SempralSGP.com}

Sent: Sunday, April 01, 2012 5:29 PM

To: Andersen, Mag; Baker, Jim; Bartholomew, Greg; Becerra Yac, Manuel; Berglund, Chip; Biancardi,
Sergio; Blair, Martine; Bohall, Aaron; Borthwick, Robert; Bray, Tim; Bruning, Mark; Calderon, Jason;
Calvo, Elsa; Castillo, Emma; Challman, David; Clark, Randall; Cohen, Sharon; Dawson, Amanda;
Delmas, Heather; Donovan, Glen; Dray, Susan; Ellis, Bruce; Faulwetter, Blair; Favela, Victor; Foster,
Joetta; Fratamico, Susan; Freedman, Yuri; Fries, Nicole; Garcia, Roberto; Gilbert, Maurice; Goldstein,
Paul; Green, Marina D; Griffin, Joel, Hand, Ron; Holbrook, Brad; Huffman, Tommy; Inkpen, Linda;
Isaac, Christopher; lvey, Marvin; Jarrett, Mike; Knowles, Carmina; Lansinger, William; Anthony, Brenda;
Lau, Anita; Lombardi, David; Lozano, David; Machicado, Hernan; Mair, Randy; Mauer, Carlos; McElroy,
Richard; Morris, J D; Palmer, Terry; Pirraglia, John; Purcell, Bill; Rapp, William; Ray, Michael; Read,
Toni; Revuelta, Marcia; Rizoli, Susan; Roberge, Mark; Rollings, Sarah; Rosen, Reuben; Sagara, Kevin;
Benavides, Eva; Schoening, Melissa; Serna, Ruth; Sheffield, Steve; Siliegovic, Dragan; Silva,
Katherine; Swartz, Marty; Tomayko, Scott; Vaccari, Richard; Wagner, Don; Wagner, Patti; Wallace,
Ronnie; Williams, George P.; Willier, Glen; Wilson, Katy; Wu, Mirin M.; Xochihua, Tony; Stoltenberg,
Jeanne; Murphy, Philip; Imai, Rika; Thomas, Shevawn; Rafael Allende (RAllende@semprautilities.com);
Rob Anderson (RAnderson@semprautilities.com); Bailey, Shawn; Bamburg, Les; Michael A Bermel
(MBermel@semprautilities.com); Dave Bisi (DBisi@SempraUltilities.com); John Black
(JBlack@semprautilities.com); Pat Bligen (PBligen@SempraUtilities.com); Paul Borkovich
(PBorkovich@SempraUtilities.com); Ronald G Bott (RBott@semprautilities.com); Michael A Calabrese
(MCalabrese@semprautilities.com); Brenda Chen (BChen@SempraUltilities.com); John Dagg
(JDagg@semprautilities.com); Medhi Danesh; Lance De Laura (LDelaura@semprautilities.com); Aline
Dew (ADew@semprautilities.com); Gretchen Dialto (GDiAlto@semprautilities.com); Herb Emmrich
(HEmmrich@SempraUtilities.com); Pam Fair (PFair@SempraUtilities.com); Arthurine Flemons
(AFlemons@SempraUtilities.com); Carolyn L Fung (CFung@semprautilities.com); Dave Gilmore
(DGilmore@semprautilities.com); David R Guebert (DGuebert@semprautilities.com); Frank Hoch
(FHoch@semprautilities.com); Jeff Horn (JHorn@semprautilities.com); Sylvia Kelly
(SKelly@SempraUtilities.com); Gwen Marelli (GMarelli@SempraUtilities.com); Jerry McPherson
(JMcPherson@SempraUtilities.com); Renee Middleton (RMiddleton@semprautilities.com); Beth Musich
(BMusich@semprautilities.com); Steve Patrick (SDPatrick@semprautilities.com); Sharon Pope
(SPope@SempraUtilities.com); Rasha Prince (RPrince@SempraUtilities.com); Steve Rahon
(SRahon@semprautilities.com); Marjorie Schmidt-Pines (MSchmidt-Pines@semprautilities.com);
Allison Smith (AFSmith@semprautilities.com); Anne Smith (ASmith@semprautilities.com); Dave Smith
(WDSmith@semprautilities.com); Doug Spahr (DSpahr@semprautilities.com); Joe Sullivan
(JSullivan@semprautilities.com); David Taylor (DGTaylor@semprautilities.com); Gwoon Y Tom
(GTom@semprautilities.com); Jan Van Lierop (JanVanLierop@semprautilities.com); Joe Velasquez
(JVelasquez@semprautilities.com); Roger Warr (RWarr@semprautilities.com); Steve Watson
(SWatson@semprautilities.com); Rodger Schwecke (RSchwecke@SempraUtilities.com); Dinah Willier
(DWillier@semprautilities.com); Gillian Wright (GWright@SempraUtilities.com);
DFirestone@semprautilities.com; jdave@semprautilities.com; KFreeman@semprautilities.com;
LKGwyn@semprautilities.com; DDKing@semprautilities.com; Diej Jones
(DlJones@semprautilities.com); MHowes@sempraultilities.com; JEllis@semprautilities.com;
MThorp@semprautilities.com; BRoberts@semprautilities.com; JChang1@semprautilities.com;
CKenny@semprautilities.com; adanialian@semprautilities.com; JHuang@semprautilities.com;
DBorhaug@semprautilities.com; EVera@semprautilities.com; CWade@semprautilities.com;
RiIshikawa@semprautilities.com; RFiola@semprautilities.com; DThakur@semprautilities.com;
DSam@semprautilities.com; MBermel@semprautilities.com; LNguyen@semprautilities.com;
RStanford@semprautilities.com; RBott@semprautilities.com; SSanta-Maria@semprautilities.com;
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JLy1@semprautilities.com; AGutierrez@semprautilities.com; MMSchneider@semprautilities.com;
RKent@semprautilities.com; marthagarcia@semprautilities.com; DGladen@semprautilities.com;
HMadariaga@semprautilities.com; RPhillips@semprautilities.com; PPetersilia@semprautilities.com;
GJavaheri@semprautilities.com; JHarrigan@semprautilities.com; PDavidson@semprautilities.com;
JDagg@semprautilities.com; GBaker@semprautilities.com; SVanGoor@semprautilities.com;
GGalvez@semprautilities.com; RvanderLeeden@semprautilities.com;
ASteinberg@semprautilities.com; CFaber@semprautilities.com; WSakarias@semprautilities.com;
GLenart@semprautilities.com; RPayan@semprautilities.com; CChu@semprautilities.com;
BWetzel@semprautilities.com; SWilder@semprautilities.com; SYevchak@semprautilities.com;
LWilloughby@semprautilities.com; SJack@semprautilities.com; TBrill@semprautilities.com;
DBarker@semprautilities.com; LGeorgantos@semprautilities.com; SEdgar@semprautilities.com;
JWang@semprautilities.com{Redacted David Berokoff
(DBerokoff@semprautilities.com); Jeff Bush (JBush@NobleSolutions.com): Brian Cherry
(BKC7@pge.com): Bryan Cope (bcope@ci.redding.ca.us)|Redacted

[Redacted avid Folleft (dfollett@mac.com);
[Redacted [Dave Huard (DHuard@manatt.com);
[Redacted [Carolva Melntyre: Eric Nelson (EBNelson@cox.net); Steve Koppe
‘Redacted : John

Peterson (johnpeterson@aliiani-energy.com); Earl Plummer (EKPlummer@aol.comy); Rosalie Roth
(rosalie.roth@sce.com); Glen Sullivan (GlenSullivan@cox.net); Keith Switzer
(KSwitzer@GSWater.com); Earl Takemura (etakemura323@charter.net); Arlin Travis
(ArlinTravis@thisisnoble.com)jRedacted Marc Weaver
(GWeaver@eqt.com);|Redacted Peter Yu
(peter.ca.ct@gmail.com); Marzia Zafar {(Zaf@cpuc.ca.gov), (brefthauerutah@yahoo.com)
Subject: Farewell

After 26% years with the Company, I am retiring from Sempra effective June 1. I’ve enjoyed

sharing the opportunities and experiences with a number of you, and now look forward to new
challenges in my life after Sempra. I wish all the best of success, and hope that translates into
your individual satisfaction and a healthy stock price (so my wife can enjoy retirement in a
style and manner to which she would like to become accustomed in our new home in southern
Utah).

Regards,

Jeff
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